MOZART’S TO CREEDMOOR

OUTBOUND:

0.0 mi Exit parking lot S on Lake Austin Blvd

14 R on Veterans
Cross MOPAC Bridge
CAUTION: watch pedestrians and dogs

1.8 L on Stratford

2.2 L on Barton Springs

2.6 RonRobtE Lee

3.3  Bear L on Melridge

3.5 Melridge becomes Bluebonnet

4.2  Bear L across Lamar
Continue on Bluebonnet

44  Bear R on Del Curto

4,6 L on Cinnamon Path

47 R on Kinney

4.8 R on Roberts

5.0 L on Clawson

5.1  Across Stop at Lightsey

54 L on Southridge

5.8 R on Banister Ln.

6.0  Cross Hwy 71/290

6.3 L on Casey

6.5 CAUTION: bad turn

6.5 R on Mt. Vernon Dr.

6.6 L on St Elmo Circle

6.7 R on Vinson (becomes Emerald Forest)

6.8 CAUTION: bad RR X-ing
Cross Stassney

8.6 L on Armadillo

8.8 R on Cooper Ln.
Cross William Cannon

9.8 L on Dittmar

99 RonS.1%
Cross Slaughter

124 L at Akins HS

12.6 R on Old San Antonio Rd
Cross FM 1626

15.5 L on Puryear Rd.

15.6 Cross I-35 (R > L jog)
Puryear becomes SR 1327
Stay on SR 1327 (east)

20.5 STOP at Creedmoor
Store on Left

RETURN:

213
23.5
26.2
279
28.2
28.7
28.8
29.6

30.1

31.1
313

333
335

33.6

34.0
343
34.6

34.7
349
352
354
355
36.3
36.4

37.0
373
379
384

38.6
39.1
40.3

Exit north on 1625

L on Old Lockhart Hwy

Watch for exotic animals on left

L on Slaughter (CAUTION)

Cross 1-35

R on Cullen

L on Ralph Ablanedo

R on Peaceful Hill

L on Dittmar

Cross South 1*.

R on Cooper

Cross William Cannon

L on Armadillo

R on Emerald Forest

Cross Stassney

Emerald F. becomes Vinson

L on St Elmo

R on Mt Vernon

CAUTION: steep left turn downhill
L on Casey

R on Banister

Cross 71/290

L on Southridge

R on Clawson

Cross Lightsey (4-way stop; R > L jog)
90 degree R; Clawson becomes Roberts
L on Kinney

L on Cinnamon Path

R on Del Curto

Bear L on Bluebonnet

Bear R across Lamar to stay on Bluebonnet
Bear L on Melridge up hill

Bear Ron R E Lee

CAUTION on the downhill

L on Barton Springs

R on Lou Neff into Zilker Pk

R on Stratford

R after parking lot onto ped path
CAUTION: watch for pedestrians and dogs
L on Veterans

L on Lake Austin Blvd

Mozart’s Coffee Shop

FINISH



