MOZART'S TO CREEDMOOR

OUTBOUND:

0.0			
	i Exit parking lot S on Lake Austin Blvd		Exit north on 1625
1.4	R on Veterans	21.3	L on Old Lockhart Hwy
	Cross MOPAC Bridge		Watch for exotic animals on left
1.0	CAUTION: watch pedestrians and dogs	26.2	L on Slaughter (CAUTION)
1.8	L on Stratford	27.9	Cross I-35
2.2	L on Barton Springs	28.2	R on Cullen
2.6	R on Robt E Lee	28.7	L on Ralph Ablanedo
3.3	Bear L on Melridge	28.8	R on Peaceful Hill
3.5	Melridge becomes Bluebonnet	29.6	L on Dittmar
4.2	Bear L across Lamar		Cross South 1 st .
	Continue on Bluebonnet	30.1	R on Cooper
4.4	Bear R on Del Curto		Cross William Cannon
4.6	L on Cinnamon Path	31.1	L on Armadillo
4.7	R on Kinney	31.3	R on Emerald Forest
4.8	R on Roberts		Cross Stassney
5.0	L on Clawson		Emerald F. becomes Vinson
5.1	Across Stop at Lightsey	33.3	L on St Elmo
5.4	L on Southridge	33.5	R on Mt Vernon
5.8	R on Banister Ln.		CAUTION: steep left turn downhill
6.0	Cross Hwy 71/290		L on Casey
6.3	L on Casey	33.6	R on Banister
6.5	CAUTION: bad turn		Cross 71/290
6.5	R on Mt. Vernon Dr.	34.0	L on Southridge
6.6	L on St Elmo Circle	34.3	R on Clawson
6.7	R on Vinson (becomes Emerald Forest)	34.6	Cross Lightsey (4-way stop; $R > L \text{ jog}$)
6.8	CAUTION: bad RR X-ing		90 degree R; Clawson becomes Roberts
	Cross Stassney	34.7	L on Kinney
8.6	L on Armadillo	34.9	L on Cinnamon Path
8.8	R on Cooper Ln.	35.2	R on Del Curto
	Cross William Cannon	35.4	Bear L on Bluebonnet
9.8	L on Dittmar	35.5	Bear R across Lamar to stay on Bluebonnet
9.9	R on S. 1 st	36.3	Bear L on Melridge up hill
	Cross Slaughter	36.4	Bear R on R E Lee
12.4	L at Akins HS		CAUTION on the downhill
12.6	R on Old San Antonio Rd	37.0	L on Barton Springs
	Cross FM 1626	37.3	R on Lou Neff into Zilker Pk
15.5	L on Puryear Rd.	37.9	R on Stratford
15.6	Cross I-35 ($R > L jog$)	38.4	R after parking lot onto ped path
	Puryear becomes SR 1327		CAUTION: watch for pedestrians and dogs
	Stay on SR 1327 (east)	38.6	L on Veterans
20.5	STOP at Creedmoor	39.1	L on Lake Austin Blvd
	Store on Left	40.3	Mozart's Coffee Shop
			FINISH

RETURN: